



File created:

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-111 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready

On agenda: 2/1/2022 Final action:

Title: That the City Manager is authorized to grant, on behalf of the City of El Paso, an electric easement to

El Paso Electric for an overhead power extension over an undeveloped City of El Paso land tract. The power extension is for the benefit of the FAA and a communications system that they are developing. A sealed survey for the proposed easement has been prepare as part of the easement document.

City Council

This is a federally funded project and there is no cost to the City of El Paso.

In control:

Sponsors: Capital Improvement Department

1/24/2022

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EPE Easement Council Package

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 4

Capital Improvement Department, Sam Rodriguez (915) 212-1845

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager is authorized to grant, on behalf of the City of El Paso, an electric easement to El Paso Electric for an overhead power extension over an undeveloped City of El Paso land tract. The power extension is for the benefit of the FAA and a communications system that they are developing. A sealed survey for the proposed easement has been prepare as part of the easement document. This is a federally funded project and there is no cost to the City of El Paso.